O© 00 9 & »n B~ WD -

[\ T NG T NG TR NG TR NG TN NG TN NG YN NG Y5O Gy A G Gy U VS G GGG GG
N SN B WD = DO 0O 0NN R W N = O

LEGISLATIVE GENERAL COUNSEL H.B. 217
¢, Approved for Filing: T.J. Nuttall &
¢ 01-27-16 8:32 AM &

SMALL SCHOOL FUNDING

2016 GENERAL SESSION
STATE OF UTAH

Chief Sponsor: Kay L. McIff
Senate Sponsor: Ralph Okerlund

LONG TITLE
General Description:

This bill appropriates additional funding for certain public schools.
Highlighted Provisions:

This bill:

» appropriates additional WPUs to necessarily existent small schools.
Money Appropriated in this Bill:

This bill appropriates:

» to the State Board of Education - Minimum School Program - Basic School
Program, as an ongoing appropriation:

e from the Education Fund, $2,000,000.

Other Special Clauses:

None
Uncodified Material Affected:
ENACTS UNCODIFIED MATERIAL

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Utah:
Section 1. Appropriation.

Under the terms and conditions of Title 63J, Chapter 1, Budgetary Procedures Act, for

the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2016, and ending June 30, 2017, the following sums of money

are appropriated from resources not otherwise appropriated, or reduced from amounts

LICdH



28
29
30
31
32
33

H.B. 217 01-27-16 8:32 AM

previously appropriated, out of the funds or accounts indicated. These sums of money are in

addition to amounts previously appropriated for fiscal year 2017.

To State Board of Education - Minimum School Program - Basic School Program

From Education Fund $2,000,000

Schedule of Programs:
Necessarily Existent Small Schools (646 WPUs)  $2.000,000

Legislative Review Note
Office of Legislative Research and General Counsel



