1

2	2016 GENERAL SESSION
3	STATE OF UTAH
4	Chief Sponsor: Kay L. McIff
5	Senate Sponsor: Ralph Okerlund
6	
7	LONG TITLE
8	General Description:
9	This bill appropriates additional funding for certain public schools.
10	Highlighted Provisions:
11	This bill:
12	 appropriates additional WPUs to necessarily existent small schools.
13	Money Appropriated in this Bill:
14	This bill appropriates:
15	 to the State Board of Education - Minimum School Program - Basic School
16	Program, as an ongoing appropriation:
17	• from the Education Fund, \$2,000,000.
18	Other Special Clauses:
19	None
20	Uncodified Material Affected:
21	ENACTS UNCODIFIED MATERIAL
22	
23	Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Utah:
24	Section 1. Appropriation.
25	Under the terms and conditions of Title 63J, Chapter 1, Budgetary Procedures Act, for
26	the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2016, and ending June 30, 2017, the following sums of money

are appropriated from resources not otherwise appropriated, or reduced from amounts

SMALL SCHOOL FUNDING



27

H.B. 217 01-27-16 8:32 AM

28	previously appropriated, out of the funds or accounts indicated. These sums of money are in	
29	addition to amounts previously appropriated for fiscal year 2017.	
30	To State Board of Education - Minimum School Program - Basic School Program	
31	From Education Fund \$2,0	000,000
32	Schedule of Programs:	
33	Necessarily Existent Small Schools (646 WPUs) \$2,000,000	

Legislative Review Note Office of Legislative Research and General Counsel